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REGIONAL OFFICES 

 

Region 1:  ALLEGANY, GARRETT, and WASHINGTON COUNTIES 

Ashby Ruddle, Nutrient Management Specialist     ashby.ruddle@maryland.gov  

Tel: 410-279-3506        

P.O. Box 459, Hancock, MD 21750 

    

Region 2a: CARROLL, and FREDERICK COUNTIES 

Moana Himes, Nutrient Management Specialist    moana.himes@maryland.gov 

Tel: 410-353-4320       

92 Thomas Johnson Drive, Suite 110, Frederick, MD 21702 

 

Region 2b: ANNE ARUNDEL, HOWARD, and MONTGOMERY COUNTIES 

Kenny Favorite, Nutrient Management Specialist            kenny.favorite@maryland.gov 

Tel: 410-507-4811     

92 Thomas Johnson Drive, Suite 110, Frederick, MD 21702   

 

Region 3: CALVERT, CHARLES, PRINCE GEORGES and ST. MARYS COUNTIES 

Weylin Anderson, Nutrient Management Specialist          weylin.anderson@maryland.gov   

Tel: 410-980-9479       

P.O. Box 652, Leonardtown, MD 20650 

 

Region 4a: BALTIMORE, and HARFORD COUNTIES 

Emilee Smith, Nutrient Management Specialist    emilee.smith@maryland.gov 

Tel:  443-223-0403       

P.O. Box 850, Bel Air, MD 21014 

 

Region 4b:  CECIL and KENT COUNTIES 

Craig McSparran, Nutrient Management Specialist                   craigj.mcsparran@maryland.gov   

Tel: 410-991-3114       

50 Harry S Truman Parkway, Annapolis MD 21401 

 

Region 5a: CAROLINE, QUEEN ANNES, and TALBOT COUNTIES 

Howard Callahan, Nutrient Management Specialist          howard.callahan@maryland.gov 

Tel: 410-279-4003  

P.O. Box 549, Cordova, MD 21625 

 

Region 5b: DORCHESTER, SOMERSET, WICOMICO, and WORCESTER COUNTIES 

Steve Szelestei, Nutrient Management Specialist    steve.szelestei@maryland.gov  

Tel: 410-353-5660       

P.O. Box 340, Marydel, MD 21649   

 

Region 6: CAFO – STATEWIDE 

Robin Culver, Nutrient Management Specialist     robin.culver@maryland.gov  

Tel: 410-507-4949   

27722 Nanticoke Road, Unit #2, Salisbury, MD 21801      dlf020224 


